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Schedule of Charges 

 

1.  Motorways and Dual Carriageways in the Following Categories: 

 (a) Rural 

 (b) 1

 

Major Urban Bypasses 

Details of the charges that may be applied by the Authority in connection with roadworks consent 
applications relating to these sections of the network of national roads are set out in the following 
table. 

 

 0 – 10km 10km – 50km  Over 50km 

Administration Charge €5,000 2 €10,000 €20,000 

Annual Charge3 €1,600  per subduct per 
km, or part thereof 

€1,600 €1,600 

Installation Supervision / 
Certification  Charge  

€4,000 €40,000 + 
€1,000/km or 
part thereof 

€80,000 + 
€500/km or 
part thereof 

Maintenance Liability Charge per 
km 

€2,000 
4 

€2,000 €2,000 
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2. Rural Sections of Non-Motorway/ Non-Dual Carriageway 

National Roads. 
 

Details of the charges that may be applied by the Authority in connection with roadworks consent 
applications relating to rural non-motorway and rural non-dual carriageway sections of the network 
of national roads are set out in the following tables. 

 (a) Transverse Roadworks and Roadworks Involving Excavations Up To 
1km in Length. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Road  
Pavement 

Blacktop /  
Concrete  
Footpath 

Brick Paviour 
Footpath 

Granite Set 
 or similar 
Footpath 

Verge 

 
Administration Charge                                                                       €500                                  
 
 
Maintenance Liability Charge 
per sq.m 
 

5 

€125 €50 €150 €300 €0 

 

 

 
 

 
< 100m2 

 
    >100m

 

2 

 
Installation Supervision / 
Certification Charge 
 
 

€20/m2 €2,000 +  €10/m (with a 
minimum of 
€200) 

(maximum of 
€10,000) 

2  

 

 

 



2. (Contd.) 
 
 Rural Sections of Non-Motorway/ Non-Dual Carriageway 
National Roads. 
 

(b) Longitudinal Roadworks and Roadworks Involving Excavations 
Greater Than 1km in Length. 

 
 

 Road 
Pavement  

Verge 

Administration Charge €1,000 €1,000 

Maintenance Liability Charge 
per km or part thereof  

€20,000  
5 

€0 

 

 

 1-10km 10km – 50km Over 50km 

Installation Supervision / 
Certification Charge  

€4,000 per km or 
part thereof 

€40,000 + €1,000 
per km or part 
thereof 

€80,000 + €500 per 
km or part thereof 
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3.  Urban Sections of National Roads (other than those specified in 
section 1). 

Details of the charges that may be applied by the Authority in connection with roadworks consent 
applications relating to the above sections of the network of national roads are set out in the 
following table. 

Installation of Ducts. 

 Road 
Pavement 

Blacktop / 
Concrete 
Footpath 

Brick Paviour 
Footpath 

Granite Set 
or similar 
Footpath 

Administration Charge €500 

Maintenance Liability Charge 
per sq.m 

€125 
6 

€50 €150 €300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 < 100m2 >100m    2 

Installation Supervision / 
Certification Charge 

€20/m2 €2,000 +  €10/m (with a 
minimum of €200) 

2 

(maximum of 
€10,000) 


	€1,600
	€40,000 + €1,000/km or part thereof
	€40,000 + €1,000 per km or part thereof

